# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eagle Adjusting Services, Inc.		09/01/2010	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xeneros, LLC	
Street Address:	14701 Cumberland Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Noblesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85071355	RADIUS
Serial Number:	85071356	XENEROS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 635-8900

Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Boots

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street

Address Line 2: 2700 Market Tower

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11709-91634
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Boots

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0221 85071355

CH \$65.00

900174092

Signature:	/Daniel L. Boots/
Date:	10/15/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0222

## SCHEDULE B

# **Assignment of Trademarks**

WHEREAS, Eagle Adjusting Services, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 14701 Cumberland Road, Suite 300, Noblesville, Indiana 46060, has adopted and currently owns and uses in commerce the following marks and related U.S. trademark applications:

Wark	Sadi No.	Application Date :
RADIUS	85/071,355	June 25, 2010
XENEROS	85/071,356	June 25, 2010

WHEREAS, **Xeneros**, **LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 14701 Cumberland Road, Suite 300, Noblesville, Indiana 46060, hereinafter referred to as **Assignee**, desires to acquire said marks and all rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business as symbolized by said marks, and all common law rights and United States and foreign registrations and applications that may be created therefrom.

Eagle Adjusting Services, Inc.

9-1-10

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010** 

Date

Mark W. Swick, Chief Executive Officer